Partners Federal Credit Union Schedule of Fees

as of August 8, 2021



| STANDARD FEES | |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| Courtesy Pay Fee | \$29 per transaction |
| Debit/Credit Card Replacement Fee | \$5 |
| Foreign Transaction Fee | Up to 1% of U.S. dollar amount |
| Non-sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee | \$29 per presentment |
| Stop Payment (any instrument or payment method; renewable after 12 months) | \$20 per item |
| Transaction at Non-Partners / Non-Network ATMs | \$2 per transaction |
| CHECKING | |
| Classic Checking ¹ | \$5 a month |
| Premier Checking ¹ | \$6 a month |
| Check Printing Charges | Varies |
| Overdraft Transfer From Savings | \$1 per occurrence |
| COPIES / RESEARCH / SERVICES | |
| Bad Address | \$5 a month |
| Bill Payment Expedited Payment | Up to \$19.95 per payment |
| Cashier's Check | \$5 per check |
| Collection Item - Domestic | \$15 |
| Collection Item - Foreign | \$25 |
| Copy of Paid Check | \$3 per copy |
| Copy of Statement/Documents | \$3 per copy |
| Credit Union Service Centers - Shared Branch (additional fees may apply) | \$5 per posted transaction |
| Deposit Adjustment | \$5 per adjustment |
| Membership Fee | \$5 |
| Money Order | \$2 each |
| Notary of Non-Credit Union Document | \$5 per signature |
| Paper Statement in Addition to eStatements | \$2 per statement |
| Research (one hour minimum) | \$20 per hour |
| Returned Deposit | \$15 per item |
| Wire Transfer Domestic (outgoing) | \$20 |
| | |

LOANS Auto Title Fee \$10 Up to \$75 **Consumer Internal Refinance Fee** \$125 Mortgage - Application Fee Mortgage - Payoff Demand Statement Varies by state Mortgage - Property Inspections Varies Varies by county Mortgage - Recording Fees Mortgage - Subordination Fee \$200 Skip-a-Payment in Person/Phone/ Up to \$30 per Video/Mail (excludes credit card and request mortgage) Skip-a-Payment Online (excludes credit Up to \$25 per card and mortgage) request **MISCELLANEOUS** Escheat Fee \$15 Garnishment/Levy Fee \$30 per request Pay-by-Phone \$9.95 Pay-by-Web \$4.95 Subpoena Varies SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES 3" x 5" Annual Rental Fee \$30 5" x 5" Annual Rental Fee (Anaheim only) \$40 3" x 10" Annual Rental Fee \$50 5" x 10" Annual Rental Fee \$75 10" x 10" Annual Rental Fee (Orlando \$100 only) Key Deposit \$10 Lost Safe Deposit Box Key Up to \$125 Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee \$175 **SAVINGS** Excessive Withdrawal - Money Market \$2 per withdrawal Accounts (over 6 per quarter) Monthly Service Fee¹ \$3 per month

All fees are subject to change. Some fees listed may be reduced by Relationship Rewards program. Please visit PartnersFCU.org for program details.

¹May be waived with direct deposit or with a minimum balance requirement. Other restrictions may apply. Please visit PartnersFCU.org for details.

Contact Information

Partners Federal Credit Union P.O. Box 10000 Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830

800.948.6677 • PartnersFCU.org

